

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 312 OF 2024

Nikita Suresh DevadigaAPPELLANT

V/S

Kanta Ramesh Bhausar And AnoterRESPONDENT

Ms. Ridhima Mangaonkar for Petitioner

Mr. Rahul Raut i/by N.N. Vaishnawa and Co for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 7th January, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to 14/01/2026 for settlement/ for filing consent terms.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)