

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 312 OF 2024

Nikita Suresh Devadiga
V/s.

...Appellant

Kanta Ramesh Bhausar & Anr.

...Respondents

Ms. Ridhima Mangaonkar, for the Appellant.

Mr. Satyavan N. Vaishnav, with Mr. Rahul Raut, i/b M/s. N. N. Vaishnawa & Co., for the Respondent nos. 1 & 2.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 05th MAY 2026

P. C.:

1. After the matter was argued at some length, this Court put a query to Ms. Ridhima Mangaonkar, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellant, as to whether, pursuant to the inspection report dated 26th November 2019, the Appellant has interacted with the Corporation and/or made payment of the charges/license fees etc., that may have been demanded in respect of the wooden box that is mentioned therein. Ms. Mangaonkar, seeks some time to take instructions from her client.
2. Accordingly, stand over to 19th June 2026.

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Amol

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.05.07
19:23:18 +0530